

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/114
Dental Services

Information Requested:

Please find below my Freedom of Information request regarding the NHS general dentistry waiting list for Cardiff and the Vale University Health Board:

- 1. As of 1 March 2023, how many people are on the NHS general dentistry waiting list in Cardiff and the Vale University Health Board?**

19,496

- 2. How long have the five longest people been waiting, in weeks?**

62.7 weeks

- 3. What is the target wait time for people on the list to be assigned a dentist? How many people have been on the wait list for more than the target time?**

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board does not hold this information, as there is not currently a target time.